Senate Community Affairs Committee

ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO
Budget Estimates 2012-2013, 30 & 31 May and 1 June 2012
Question: E12- 378

OUTCOME §: Primary Care
Topic: ACT GP Super Clinic
Type of Question: Hansard Page 13, 31 May 2012
Number of Pages: 1
Senator: Senator Fierravanti-Wells asked:
Question:
In respect to the Commonwealth-led Invitation To Apply for the ACT GP Super Clinic -
a) can you tell me the dates that the Departmental Application Assessment Panel commenced and concluded for the ACT GP Super Clinic?
b) how long did the Panel take to do its work?
Answer:
a) The Department of Health and Ageing Assessment Panel for the ACT GP Super Clinic commenced in April 2011 and concluded in August 2011, following the delegate’s signoff of the Panel’s recommendation.

b) Referto (a) above.

